Commissioners requested add/delete items for the FY2026 General Budget. 

The Commissioners reached a consensus on the following additions: 

Commissioner Collins:  

ADD: University of Maryland C.D. Mote Jr Incentive Awards Program: 4-year total of  two hundred 

and thirty-seven thousand six hundred dollars ($237,600.00) Source: Fund Balance of fifty-nine 

thousand four hundred dollars ($59,400.00) for this year and will create a reserve account to cover the 

subsequent years. 

Commissioner Bowling:  

ADD: Charitable Trust additional funding Source: Fund Balance three hundred thousand dollars 

($300,000.00) 

ADD: Support for the Beginner Farmer/Rancher Program at the Charles County Soil Conservation

[...]

Fund Balance of fifty thousand dollars 

($50,000.00). 

Commissioner Stewart:  

ADD: Commissioner Scholarship Fund Source: Fund Balance of two hundred thousand dollars 

($200,000.00). 

ADD: Support of the Mediation Center Source: Fund Balance of forty-eight thousand dollars 

($48,000.00) will use Commissioner Coates’ requested amount instead (see below). 

ADD: Library's Compensation Study Source: Fund Balance of thirty thousand dollars ($30,000.00). 

Commissioner Patterson:  

ADD: Funding for the Military Alliance Council Source: Fund Balance of fifty thousand Dollars 

($50,000.00) and another fifty thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) in reserve for next year. 

Commissioner Coates:  

ADD: Support of the Mediation Center Source: Fund Balance of ninety-eight thousand eight hundred 

dollars ($98,800.00). 

The proposed FY2026 Budget for approval will increase to five hundred and ninety-five million 

eighty-one thousand five hundred dollars ($595,081,500.00). 

Mr. Dyer then reviewed the Commissioners requested add/delete items for the FY2026-FY2030 

Capital Budget. 

The Commissioners reached a consensus on the following additions: 

Commissioner Bowling:  

Land Preservation Utilize Affordable Surplus of  one point eight ($1.8) million dollars and leverage

[...]

Harris, Director, Department of Public Works) 

A motion was made by Commissioner Bowling, seconded by Commissioner Stewart and passed, with 

Commissioners Bowling, Stewart, Patterson, and Collins present, voting in favor to approve Change 

Order #33 for one hundred and eighty-five thousand dollars ($185,000.00). *Commissioner Coates was 

not present for the vote. 

FY2025 Budget Transfer Request #584 Mattawoman Wastewater treatment plant Flow Equalization 

Project 

A motion was made by Commissioner Bowling, seconded by Commissioner Stewart and passed, with 

Commissioners Bowling, Stewart, Patterson and Collins present, voting in favor to approve Budget 

Transfer Request #584 for one hundred and eighty-five thousand dollars ($185,000.00). 

*Commissioner Coates was not present for the vote. 

Charles County Departmental Highlights Departmental Highlights: Department of Recreation, 

Parks, and Tourism; Department of Human Resources; and Department of Fiscal and 

Administrative Services